
Public  

Explanatory Note to Corrigendum to “Registration of the appointment of Ms 

Katharina Lewis as Associate Counsel in the team of the joint Legal 

Representatives of Victims”, ICC-02/05-01/20-368 

 

On 23 April 2021, the Registry filed the “Registration of the appointment of Ms 

Katharina Lewis as Associate Counsel in the team of the Common Legal 

Representatives of Victims”. 

On 28 April 2021, the Registry received an instruction from Pre-Trial Chamber II to 

issue a corrigendum to this filing to reflect the appointment of Ms Amal Clooney and 

Mr Amin Abdalla as joint legal representatives instead of common legal 

representatives of victims.  

The following corrections have been made: 

1. In the title, the word “Common” is replaced by the word “joint.” 

  

2. In sentence 1 of paragraph 1, the word “Common” is replaced by the word 

“joint.” 

 

3. In sentence 2 of paragraph 1, an “s” is added to the word “letter” and the words 

“and dated 28 April 2021” are added.   

 

4. Footnote 2 of sentence 1 of paragraph 4 is deleted.  

 

5. Sentence 2 of paragraph 4 and footnote 2 are added. 

 

6. Confidential Annex I to this filing contained the appointment letter dated 21 

April 2021 which confirmed Ms Lewis’ appointment as “Associate Counsel in 

the team of the Common Legal Representatives of Victims.” On 28 April 2021, 

the Registry issued a corrected version of the letter, in which it confirmed Ms 

Lewis’ appointment as “Associate Counsel in the team of the joint Legal 

Representatives of Victims.” The original Annex I is replaced by the corrected 

version of the appointment letter.  

 

7. Footnote 2 of paragraph 5 refers to Annex II which is already in the record of 

the case under ICC-02/05-01/20-368-AnxII. 

ICC-02/05-01/20-368-Corr-Anx  30-04-2021  1/1  EC PT


